### 502794437 05/05/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2841032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALLEN GAYNOR	02/13/2014
SARAH J. DEITCH	02/18/2014
JEFFREY BRIAN TAYLOR	02/13/2014
MICHAEL M. WITZMANN	03/18/2014
M.D. TY ERICKSON	03/07/2014
THOMAS KRAMER	02/13/2014
WILLIAM ATWOOD	03/20/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COLOPLAST A/S
Street Address:	HOLTEDAM 1
City:	HUMLEBAEK
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-3050

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29486302

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	612-3	344-2376
Email:	pater	nt@coloplast.com
Correspondent Name:	COLO	OPLAST A/S
Address Line 1:	HOLT	TEDAM 1
Address Line 2:	COR	PORATE PATENTS
Address Line 4:	HUM	LEBAEK, DENMARK DK-3050
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2014008D-US

DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2014
SIGNATURE:	/Susanne Riis/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANNE RIIS
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2014008D-US

502794437

Total Attachments: 14
source=2014008D-US_Signed_decl_and_assignments#page1.tif
source=2014008D-US_Signed_decl_and_assignments#page2.tif
source=2014008D-US_Signed_decl_and_assignments#page3.tif
source=2014008D-US_Signed_decl_and_assignments#page4.tif
source=2014008D-US_Signed_decl_and_assignments#page5.tif
source=2014008D-US_Signed_decl_and_assignments#page6.tif
source=2014008D-US_Signed_decl_and_assignments#page7.tif
source=2014008D-US_Signed_decl_and_assignments#page8.tif
source=2014008D-US_Signed_decl_and_assignments#page9.tif
source=2014008D-US_Signed_decl_and_assignments#page10.tif
source=2014008D-US_Signed_decl_and_assignments#page11.tif
source=2014008D-US_Signed_decl_and_assignments#page12.tif
source=2014008D-US_Signed_decl_and_assignments#page13.tif
source=2014008D-US_Signed_decl_and_assignments#page14.tif

Ccc	OMBINE	O ASSIGNMENT AND OATH / DECLARATION FOR UTILITY/DESIGN APPLN. USING APPLICATION DATA SHEET
Title of Invention	VAGINAI	L MANIPULATOR
As the below	w named inv	ventor, I hereby declare that:
This declan is directed t		The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number
I believe tha	it I am the or	plication was made or authorized to be made by me. Iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
by fine or im	prisonment	tat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I am aware o known to me applications,	of and ackno e to be mate , material infi	terstand the subject matter of the above-identified application, including the claims. owledge the duty to disclose to the United States Fatent and Trademark Office all information rial to patentability of the application as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part ormation which became available between the filling date of the prior application and the national ng date of the continuation-in-part application.
and having a "Corporation	a principal pl 1," is desirou preign countri	ST A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Denmark, lace of business at Holledam 1, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark here after referred to as is of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention for the United States ies and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted pplication;
I have sold, a Its successo in and to any my rights und divisionals, c enjoyed by C term for whic me had this a	assigned, tra ors and assig and all Lett der the Interro- continuations corporation f ch the Letterr assignment (	good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, insterred and set over and by this document do sell, assign, transfer and set to the Corporation, ans, the entire right, title and interest is and to the invention and the entire right, title and interest ers Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including national Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, s, continuations-in-part or relasues of the Letters Patent inhat may be granted, the same to be held and for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the s Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by and sale not been made, and also hereby authorize Corporation and its employees to insert the fate above after this document has been executed if necessary;
		neet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I materially represent to Corp that at the time of the execution and delivery of this assignment, I am a li- title and interest in and to the daimed invention of the application and Le and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good right and lea the same by this assignment; AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I agree to, and with Corporati counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with t patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desi Patent is lawful and desirable, I, or my executor or administrator will sign and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of relissue or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation or its su	lawful owner of the entire right, etters Patent mentioned above, wful authority to sell and convey ion and its successors and assigns, that whenever its amendment or divisional of, or continuation or the filing or prosecution of the domestic or foreign strable, or that a reissue of extension of the Letters in all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, valid Letters Patent for the invention, or for the
IN WITNESS OF THE ABOVE, I SIGN	
INVENTOR Allan Gaynor	
SIGNATURE <u>Allu Hayno</u> D	ate <u>13 FEB/Y</u>
STATEMENT BY TWO WITNESSES	
WITNESS 1: Neal Porchor PI	LACE Minnenpols
11. 11	ATE
WITNESS 2: Cynthia A Bachlund PI SIGNATURS Ynthia a Backlund D	LACE Minneapolis
SIGNATURS yuthia USAcklund D	ATE 2/13/14
Note: An application data sheet (PTC/AJA/14 or equivalent), including naming the Use an additional form for each additional inventor.	entire inventive softly, must accompany this form.

<u> </u>	MBINE	ASSIGNMENT AND OATH / DECLARATION FOR UTILITY/DESIGN APPLN. USING APPLICATION DATA SHEET
Title of Invention	VAGINAI	LMANIPULATOR
As the below	w named in	ventor, i hereby declars that:
This declara		The attached application, or
		United States application or PCT international application number
		filed on
		based on Patent Application(s) No(s).
The above-ic	dentified ap	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	t I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
		at any wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I have review	ved and und	serstand the subject matter of the above-identified application, including the claims.
known to me applications,	to be mate material inf	wedge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all Information rial to patentability of the application as defined in 37 CFR 1 56, including for continuation-in-part ormation which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national ig date of the continuation-in-part application.
and having a "Corporation	i principal pl ," is destrou reign countr	ST A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Denmark, lace of business at Holtedam 1, 3050 Humisbaek, Dermark here after referred to as s of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention for the United States les and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted pplication;
I have sold, a its successo in and to any my rights und divisionals, o enjoyed by C term for which me had this a	assigned, tra rs and assig and all Lett fer the Inter continuations corporation f h the Letten assignment	good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, insferred and set over and by this document do sell, assign, transfer and set to the Corporation, ins, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the entire right, title and interest ars Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including national Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, s, continuations-in-part or reissues of the Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and or its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the s Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by and sale not been made, and also hereby authorize Corporation and its employees to insert the fate above after this document has been executed if necessary;
		reet (PTO/AIA/14 or aquivalent), including naming the entite inventive entity, must accompany this form. each additioned inventor.

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I materially represent that at the time of the execution and delivery of this assignment, title and interest in and to the claimed invention of the application and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good righ the same by this assignment; AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I agree to, and with C counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, shall advise continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connecti- patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful Patent is lawful and desirable, I, or my executor or ackninistrator and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procure release or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation	I am a lawful owner of the entire right, in and Letters Patent mentioned above, at and lawful authority to sell and convey Corporation and its successors and assigns, that whenever its that an amendment or divisional of, or continuation or on with the filing or prosecution of the domestic or foreign and desirable, or that a relissue of extension of the Letters will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful paths, ment of valid Letters Patent for the invention, or for the
IN WITNESS OF THE ABOVE, I SIGN	
	DATE 2/18/14
STATEMENT BY TWO WITNESSES	
WITNESS 1: Meg Deniel	PLACE Anonespoliz- oral
signature	DATE 2/18 /2019
witness 2: Neal Porcher signature <u>MM</u>	PLACE <u>Minnenpolis</u> DATE <u>2/18/14</u>
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or aquivalent), including nat Use an additional form for each additional inventor.	ming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

	**********************	APPLN. USING APPLICATION DATA SHEET
Title of Invention		. MANIPULATOR
As the belo	v named inv	rentor, I hereby declare that:
This declar is directed t		The attached application, or
		United States application or PCT international application number
		filed on
		based on Patent Application(s) No(s).
The abova-i	sentified app	slication was made or authorized to be made by me.
believe the	I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
		at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 of not more than five (5) years, or both.
i have review		
	ved and unc	lerstand the subject matter of the above-identified application, including the claims.
i am aware ( known to me applications,	f and ackno to be mate material info	lerstand the subject matter of the above-identified application, including the claims. wiedge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information risk to patentability of the application as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part ormation which became available between the filling date of the prior application and the national g date of the continuation-in-part application.
i am aware o known to me applications, or PCT Inter WHEREAS, and having a Corporation	of and ackno to be mate material info mational film COLOPLAS principal pl ," is desirou reign countr	wiedge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information rial to patentability of the application as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part ormation which became available between the filling date of the prior application and the national g date of the continuation-in-part application. ST A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Denmark, ace of business at Holtadam 1, 3050 Humleback, Denmark here after referred to as s of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention for the United States les and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I materially represent to that at the time of the execution and delivery of this assignment, I a little and interest in and to the claimed invention of the application a and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good right at the same by this assignment; AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I agree to, and with Corp counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, shall advise the continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection in patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful an Patent Is lawful and desirable, I, or my executor or administrator will and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procureme reissue or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation or I	m a lawful owner of the entire right, nd Letters Patent mentioned above, nd lawful authority to sell and convey boration and its successors and assigns, that whenever its at an amendment or divisional of, or continuation or with the filing or prosecution of the domestic or foreign d desirable, or that a reissue of extension of the Letters I sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, nt of valid Letters Patent for the invention, or for the
IN WITNESS OF THE ABOVE, I SIGN	
SIGNATURE	DATE
STATEMENT BY TWO WITNESSES WITNESS 1: <u>Michael Wittemann</u> SIGNATURE <u>Milal Witte</u>	ріасе <u>Ni<i>mgeayalis</i> MN</u> DATE <u>2/14/14</u>
WITNESS 2: <u>Neul Pouchas</u> SIGNATURE <u>MANDE</u>	ріасе_ <u>Min<i>alas p</i>olis</u> Date <u>2/14/161</u>
Note: An application data sheet (PTC/AIA/14 or equivalent), including namin Use an additional form for each additional inventor.	g the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

C C(	OMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND OATH / DECLARATION FOR UTILITY/DESIGN APPLN. USING APPLICATION DATA SHEET
Title of Invention	VAGINAL MANIPULATOR
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declar is directed	
	United States application or PCT international application number
	filed on
	based on Patent Application(s) No(s).
The above-	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
l believe tha	t I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I have review	wed and understand the subject matter of the above-identified application, including the claims.
known to me applications	of and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information s to be material to patentability of the application as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part , material information which became available between the filling date of the prior application and the national mational filling date of the continuation-in-part application.
and having a "Corporation and for all for	COLOPLAST A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Denmark, a principal piace of business at Holtedam 1, 3050 Humleback, Denmark here after referred to as ," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention for the United States reign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted bientified application;
I have sold, its successo in and to any my rights un divisionals, o enjoyed by 0 term for whic me had this i	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, assigned, transferred and set over and by this document do sell, assign, transfer and set to the Corporation, rs and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the entire right, title and interest r and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including der the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of the Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and corporation for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the the future Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by assignment and sale not been made, and also hereby authorize Corporation and its employees to insert the r and filling date above after this document has been executed if necessary;
	cation data sheat (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, real form for each additional inventor,

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I materially represent to Corporation, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of this assignment, I am a lawful owner of the entire right, life and interest in and to the claimed invention of the application and Letters Patent mentioned above, and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same by this assignment;
AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I agree to, and with Corporation and its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment or divisional of, or continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of the domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue of extension of the Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I, or my executor or administrator will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for the invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation or its successors or assigns.
IN WITNESS OF THE ABOVE, I SIGN INVENTOR Michael M. Witzmann SIGNATURE Michael Witzmann DATE 3/18/14
STATEMENT BY TWO WITNESSES WITNESS 1: Neal Parcher Place Aliancage 13 SIGNATURE MILL DATE 3/18/14
WITNESS 2: <u>ALLEN GAYNOD</u> PLACE <u>MPLS, MN USA</u> SIGNATURE <u>MUL Nayro</u> DATE <u>18 MAR14</u>
 Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND OATH / DECLARATION FOR UTILITY/DESIGN APPLN. USING APPLICATION DATA SHEET				
Title of Invention VAGINAL MANIPULATOR	20000			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration IS directed to: IS The attached application, or				
United States application or PCT international application number	<b></b>			
based on Patent Application(s) No(s).				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful felse statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
I have reviewed and understand the subject matter of the above-identified application, including the claims.				
I am aware of and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability of the application as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filling date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filling date of the continuation-in-part application.				
WHEREAS, COLOPLAST A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Denmark, and having a principal place of business at Holtedem 1, 3050 Humleback, Denmark here after referred to as "Corporation," is desired a coulding the entire right, life and interest in and to the claimed invention for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted for the above identified application;				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by this document do sell, assign, transfer and set to the Comparation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the entire right, litle and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including my rights under the international Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, and in and to any and all estensions. divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part or releases of the Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Corporation for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full and of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and also hereby authorize Corporation and its employees to insert the serial number and filing date above after this document has been executed it necessary;				
Note: An application date sheat (PTO/AI&/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, Use an additional form for each additional inventor.				

counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment or divisional of, or continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of the domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is fawful and desirable, or that a reissue of extension of the Letter Patent is lawful and desirable, I, or my executor or administrator will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or regulared to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for the invention or for the	·ite			
counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment or divisional of, or continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of the domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is fawful and desirable, or that a reissue of extension of the Letter Patent is lawful and desirable, I, or my executor or administrator will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or regulared to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for the invention, or for the	ite			
	continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of the domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is fawful and desirable, or that a reissue of extension of the Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I, or my executor or edministrator will slop all papers and drawloos, take all rightful patent			
IN WITNESS OF THE ABOVE, I SIGN				
INVENTOR IN ERCENSION M.D.				
STATEMENT BY TWO WITNESSES	<b></b>			
WITNESS 1: Tega Ericken PLACE				
SIGNATURE lesjer Erickean DATE 3-7-14				
WITNESS 2: Strunie Richard Son PLACE				
SIGNATURE MAR DATE 3-7-14				
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional Inventor.				

Title of Invention	VAGINA	L MANIPULATO	R			
						:
As the belo	w named in	wentor, I hereby de	clare that:		:	
This declar is directed t		The attached ap	plication or			
IS GREUISO I	0. izsi []	: 366 <sup>-</sup>		ternational applicatio	a number	
	النبا					•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
				~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
		based on Patent	Application(s) No(	s).		
				:		
The above is	doptified on	mianting uses and	an antiputation of the	<b>.</b>		
		plication was made				
I believe that	I I am the or	riginal inventor or a	n original joint inve	ntor of a claimed inve	ontion in the application	on.
l hereby acki by fine or im	nowledge th prisonment	het any willful false of not more than fiv	statement made in re (5) years, or bot	this declaration is pu 1.	mishable under 18 U.	S.C. 1001
I have review	ved and unc	derstand the subject	t matter of the abo	ve-identified applicati	ion, including the clair	ms.
known to me applications,	to be male material infi	sial to patentability	of the application a sime available beto	s defined in 37 CFR veen the filing date o	d Trademark Office a 1.56, including for co f the prior application	ntinuation-in-nart
a privari ona rotterocrico	principili pl ,* is destrou eign countr	lace of business at is of acquiring the e riss and in and to a	Holledam 1, 3050 ntire right, fille and	Humlebask, Denmar interest in and to the	s of the Country of Di k here alter reterred ( claimed invention fo Patent which may be	0 489 r the Linited States
revelsor, a its successor is and to any ny rights und livisionals, co mjoyed by Ca arm for which arm for which ne had this a	ssigned, tre 5 and assig and all Lette or the Intern Infinuations Orporation fi 1 the Letters ssionment 4	ensemble and set of provide the entry right, sets Patient of the U national Convention 5. Continuations-in-p to its own use and 5. Patient may be gro and sale not been r late above after this	var and by this doc itile and interest is ritted States and an 1 for the Protection art or reissues of t benefit and use an anted, as fully and rited, as fully and risede and also her	ument do seit, assign r and to the invention ty foreign countries a of Industrial Property te Letters Patant tha 3 benefit of its succe- entirely as the same eby authorize Corpore sin executed if naces	ssors and assigns to would have been hald rating and its amploy	the Corporation, life and interest liferefor including ind all extensions, is same to be held and the full end of the 1 and enumed by
kote: An applic Jse an addition	etion data sh Ial form for s		quivalent), including (		tive entity, must accomp	eany this form.
			***************************************		*****	******

### DECLARATION FOR UTILITY DESIGN APPL USING APPLICATION DATA SHEET

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I materially represent to Corporation, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of this assignment, I am a lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention of the application and Letters Patent mentioned above, and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same by this assignment;

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I agree to, and with Corporation and its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the consideration of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment or divisional of, or continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution or the amendment or divisional of, or continuation or patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a release of extension of the Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I, or my executor or administrator will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and dn all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for the invention, or for the reliasue or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation or its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS OF THE ABOVE, I SIGN	
INVENTOR Thomas KraMen	
SIGNATURE ALLAN	DATE 2.13.14
STATEMENT BY TWO WITNESSES	Kablooe Design 9162 davenpart st ne
WITNESS 1: MARA Agnenson	PLACE MINNESpolis, mn 5544
SIGNATURA Hancust	date <u>2-13-14</u>
Nalica - Qualde	Kablooe Design 9162 davenport st ne
WITNESS 2: Melissa Rumble	PLACE Minneapolis, mn 55449
SIGNATURE MULLINE PUR M	DATE

Note: An application data shart (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the antine inventive antity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND OATH / DECLARATION FOR UTILITY/DESIGN APPLN. USING APPLICATION DATA SHEET					
Title of Invention	VAGINAL	MANIPULATOR			
As the belo	w named inv	entor, I hereby declare that:			
This declar is directed		The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number			
		filed on			
The above-	identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe tha	at I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
l have revie	wed and und	erstand the subject matter of the above-identified application, including the claims.			
I am aware of and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability of the application as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.					
WHEREAS, COLOPLAST A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Denmark, and having a principal place of business at Holtedam 1, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark here after referred to as "Corporation," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted for the above identified application;					
I have sold, its successo in and to any my rights un divisionals, o enjoyed by ( term for whit me had this	assigned, tra ors and assig y and all Lett der the Intern continuations Corporation f ch the Letters assignment a	good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, insferred and set over and by this document do sell, assign, transfer and set to the Corporation, ins, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the entire right, title and interest ers Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including national Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, continuations-in-part or reissues of the Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and br its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the s Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by and sale not been made, and also hereby authorize Corporation and its employees to insert the late above after this document has been executed if necessary;			
		eet (PTC/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. ach additional inventor.			

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I materially represent to Corporation, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of this assignment, I am a lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invertion of the application and Letters Patent mentioned above, and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same by this assignment;				
AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I agree to, and with Corporation and its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment or divisional of, or continuation or continuation-kn-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of the domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is tawful and desirable, or that a reissue of extension of the Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I, or my executor or administrator will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for the invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation or its successors or assigns.				
IN WITNESS OF THE ABOVE, I SIGN				
	date <u>3/23/14</u>			
STATEMENT BY TWO WITNESSES				
WITNESS 1: Emily Allen	PLACE Minneapolis			
SIGNATURE HALLAL	DATE 312012014			
WITNESS 2: DOUGLAS PURMAN	PLACE MINNEARLIS			
SIGNATURE AS TO	DATE 3/20/2014			
Note: An application data sheel (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.				

**RECORDED: 05/05/2014**